



SIMPLE CONE Nº2 BOX630

Simple cone nº2 Progelcone BOX 630

Product code: 0004051

Ingredients

Wheat flour, coconut vegetable fat, **oat** fibre, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), caramelised sugar syrup, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin) and salt

Allergens:

It contains cereals with gluten (wheat and oats).

Organoleptic Characteristics

Appearance	Conical
Colour	According to approved standard
Taste and Smell	Free from foreign flavours and smell

Physico-Chemical Characteristics

Weight per unit	Aprox. 3,10 g
Length	Aprox. 124 mm
Diameter	Aprox. 45 mm

Nutricional Value per 100g of product

Energy	1716 kJ /406 kcal
Fat	6,3 g
of which	
saturates	5,7 g
Carbohydrate	77,2 g
of which	
sugars	5,0 g
Fibre	2,1 g
Protein	9,2 g
Salt	1,339g

Microbiological Characteristics

Total plate Count (30°C)	≤ 1000 cfu/g
Moulds	≤ 10 cfu/g
Yeasts	≤ 10 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	≤ 10 cfu/g
<i>E. coli</i>	< 10 cfu/g
Coagulase-positive Staphylococci	≤ 10 cfu/g
<i>Bacillus cereus</i>	≤ 100 cfu/g
<i>Salmonella</i>	Absence in 25 g
<i>Listeria monocytogenes</i>	Absence in 25 g
Spores of sulphite-reducing Clostridium	Absence in 1 g

Identification

All sales/transport packaging are identified with shelf life and batch number. Languages listed on package label: PT, ES.

Storage conditions

Storage in a dry and cool place, away from direct lighting.

Shelf life

18 months

Packaging material

The packaging material is suitable for contact with food products

Sales/Transport Packaging

Packaging description	Card box with plastic bag.
External dimensions (LxWxH)	48,3x28,0x30,0 cm
Net weight	Aprox. 1,953 kg

Palletization

Gross weight	Aprox. 2,725 kg
Units/sales or transport unit	630
Markings	With batch number and shelf life
Shelf life	18 months

Net weight	Aprox. 70,308 kg
Gross weight	Aprox. 121,100 kg
Sales or transport units/pallet	36
Base	6
Layers/ pallet	6
Dimensions (LxWxH)	1,20x0,80x1,95 m
Volume	1,872 m ³
Final packaging	Stretch film